AD
C
10
06
1/
AD
C
10

Military (-55°C <; T A <: +125°C) Package
ADC10064CM J/883 J28A  Cerdip
Ordering Information
ADC10061
Industrial (-40°C £ T A <; +85°C) Package
A D C10061 BIN, A D C 10061CIN
A D C10061BIWM, A D C 1 0061 Cl WM
N20A Molded DIP
M20B Small Outline
Military (-55°C ^  T A <: +125°C) Package
A D C10061CM J/883 J20A  Cerdip
ADC10062
Features
■ Built-in sample-and-hold
■ Single +  5V supply
■  1, 2, or 4-input multiplexer options
■  No external clock required
■ Speed adjust pin for faster conversions (ADC10062 and
ADC10064). See A D C 10662/4 for high speed guaran­
teed performance.
Key Specifications
■ Conversion time to 10 bits 600 ns typical,
900 ns max over temperature
■  Sampling Rate 800 kHz
■  Low power dissipation 235 mW (max)
■  Total unadjusted error ± 1 .0  LSB (max)
■  No missing codes over temperature
Applications
■  Digital signal processor front ends
■ Instrumentation
■ Disk drives
■ Mobile telecommunications
2-402
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Notes 1 , 2 ) Operating Ratings (Notes 1 , 2 )
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, Temperature Range T min  ^  t a  ^  T m a x
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales A D C 10061 BIN, A D C 10061BIWM,
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications. ADC10061CIN, ADC10061CIW M ,
Supply Voltage (V +  =  A V Cc  =  DVCc) -0 .3 V t o  + 6 V  ADC10062BIN, ADC10062BIW M ,
Voltage at Any Input or Output -0 .3 V t o V +  +  0 3 V  ADC10062CIN, ADC10062CIW M , v o u a g e a in n ym p u io r wuipui u .cv io v -r u.ov ADC10064BIN, ADC10064BIW M ,
Input Current at Any Pin (Note 3) 5 mA ADC10064CIN
Package Input Current (Note 3) 20 mA ADC10064CIW M  -4 0 ° C  ^  T a  ^  +85°C
Power Dissipation (Note 4) 875 mW ADC10061CM J/883, ADC10062CM J/883,
ES D  Susceptability (Note 5) 2000V ADC10064CM J/883 -5 5 ° C  <; T A £ +125°C
Soldering Information (Note 6) Supply Voltage Range 4.5V to 5.5V
N Package (10 Sec) 260°C
J  Package (10 Sec) 300°C
S O  Package: